Regulations, we wish to inform you that Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. 

December 23, 2025, have considered and approved investment in M/s Satin Technologies Limited 

(“STL”), wholly owned subsidiary for an additional amount of up to INR 25,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees 

Twenty-five Crore Only) in equity shares of STL, for cash, in one or more tranches for supporting 

expansion, new projects, capacity building or technology development including through acquisition of one 

or more enterprises which would strengthen the group’s overall market position and contribute to long-

[...]

Consideration - whether cash consideration or 

share swap or any other form and details of the 

same; 

Cash 

Cost of acquisition and/or the price at which the 

shares are acquired; 

Subscription of Equity Shares of STL for an 

additional amount of up to INR 25,00,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees Twenty-Five Crore only), for cash, in one or 

more tranches at fair value on arm’s length basis. 

Percentage of shareholding / control acquired 

and / or number of shares acquired; 

Since STL is a wholly owned subsidiary of the 

Company, there will be no change in the percentage